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2022 SJPS HS Meet 2 - 9/17/2022

Results - Morning
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:59.69E.D. White

1) Breeding, Leea 15 2) Clement, Andi 13

3) Sacco, Morgan 15 4) Benoit, Elizabeth 16

31.02 33.28 30.04 25.35

A2 2:02.90SCC

1) Faucheux, Hartley 15 2) Marix, Bella 17

3) Chapman, Katherine 15 4) Oncale, Mia 17

32.58 33.28 31.31 25.73

A3 2:10.28VCHS

1) Bourgeois, Marcelle 16 2) Ramirez, Claire 16

3) Cosky, Mariam 17 4) Murphy, Lucy 17

34.72 35.82 29.34 30.40

A4 2:11.16Willow

1) Pezold, Isa 2) Mundee, Izzy

3) Benevento, Mia 4) Huilgol, Larissa

34.31 35.32 30.05 31.48

A5 2:12.59Lutcher

1) Robertson, Josephine 16 2) Roussel, Anna 16

3) Poche, Emma 16 4) Detillier, Camryn 17

33.25 37.94 32.21 29.19

A6 2:16.23St. Amant

1) Haddon, Julia C 15 2) Duplessis, Hannah G 17

3) Arceneaux, Zoe M 16 4) Baudoin, Maddie J 17

32.07 38.30 33.73 32.13

B7 2:19.81E.D. White

1) Patten, Joy 16 2) Thibodeaux, Khloe 13

3) Richard, Samantha 16 4) Patten, Allison 13

35.22 39.09 34.49 31.01

A8 2:21.13RA

1) Cashio, Corrin 16 2) Loving, Camryn 17

3) LaRose, Makayah 17 4) LaRose, Cami 13

38.49 40.37 30.44 31.83

A9 2:26.65St. James High

1) Becnel, Alyse 13 2) Cortez, Makenzi 13

3) Dufrense, Olivia 17 4) Folse, Kolby 12

39.74 43.21 30.86 32.84

A10 2:33.42Walker

1) Gruwell, Elena 11 2) Polk, Alexandra n 12

3) Kelly, Addison 11 4) Romero-Grove, Kelei 16

36.44 39.55 38.76 38.67

B11 2:48.86St. Amant

1) Schulz, Zoey M 13 2) Pray, Gracie R 15

3) Edmonston, Sarah Jane J 14 4) Kling, Rylie A 16

39.00 47.00 42.52 40.34

B12 2:50.18St. James High

1) Falgoust, Lily 13 2) Becnel, Mackenzie 16

3) Brazan, Chloe 13 4) Diaz, Diana 17

39.59 45.61 51.30 33.68

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:47.54Lutcher

1) Poche, Ethan L 16 2) Weber, Dylan 16

3) Louque, Ethan 15 4) Poche, Cole 18

26.94 29.03 26.38 25.19

A2 1:47.67E.D. White

1) Poimboeuf, Cade 16 2) Klingman, Owen 16

3) Bilello, Cooper 14 4) Husbands, Thomas 17

27.76 30.44 26.75 22.72

A3 1:54.81Willow

1) He, Howard 2) Cajski, John

3) Nelson, Aiden 4) Scott, Caleb

29.73 16.75 17.00 51.33

A4 1:55.01St. Amant

1) Baudoin, Sean P 15 2) Dupuy, Beau T 17

3) Jarreau, Dakota B 15 4) Lewis, Aiden J 17

29.56 31.19 28.15 26.11

A5 1:59.22VCHS

1) Reddoch, Alex 15 2) Howard, Kaden 16

3) Bourgeois, Julian 17 4) Falgout, Corbin 15

32.89 31.26 28.67 26.40

B6 1:59.32E.D. White

1) Templet, Aiden 16 2) Naquin, Brady 15

3) Rodrigue, Peyton 13 4) Templet, Alex 16

A7 2:00.32SCC

1) Troxclair, Noah 16 2) Schexnayder, Matthew 17

3) Weber, Carson 16 4) Jensen, Joshua 16

31.66 32.61 28.89 27.16

B8 2:13.05Willow

1) Huilgol, Nikolai 2) Herre, DJ

3) Whites, Andrew 4) Thompson, Tristan

A9 2:13.66St. James High

1) Folse, Aiden 17 2) Scioneaux, Braden 13

3) Rome, Landen 13 4) Kirklin, Austin 14

34.27 39.49 32.32 27.58

A10 2:26.92Walker

1) Ray, Nathan 11 2) O'Reilly, Remy

3) Lee, Joshua 11 4) Brumfield, Christian 12

41.19 42.89 33.82 29.02

B11 2:42.30St. James High

1) Morvant, Michael 15 2) Cooper, Marquis 16

3) Gravois, Chris 17 4) Brazan, Beau 12

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

St. Amant 151 2:07.45Wilkinson, Libby A

30.56 31.96 32.48 32.45

Willow2 2:10.96Benevento, Mia

30.88 33.92 33.87 32.29

St. Amant 153 2:12.36Ostendorf, Ava C

31.50 33.74 33.63 33.49

E.D. White 154 2:13.21Sacco, Morgan

32.03 33.26 33.75 34.17

E.D. White 165 2:22.97Foret, Sydney

32.66 36.58 38.53 35.20

E.D. White 166 2:25.49Patten, Emily

32.32 37.33 38.24 37.60

Lutcher 177 2:25.89Crowdus, Allyson

33.13 36.71 38.75 37.30

E.D. White 168 2:28.49Smith, Mary Kate

32.13 37.35 39.51 39.50

Lutcher 169 2:30.16Delaneuville, Wren

33.13 37.09 1:19.94
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(Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

E.D. White 1510 x2:32.39Siitan, Madison

34.68 38.54 40.49 38.68

SCC 1511 2:33.50Laiche, Julia

34.84 38.81 40.33 39.52

SCC 1512 2:38.84Sutherland, Bryleigh

33.37 39.10 43.23 43.14

RA 1613 2:42.29Bourgeois, Kallie

35.13 39.69 43.35 44.12

SCC 1414 2:46.39Brady, Molly

37.75 2:08.64

St. Amant 1615 2:46.54Fontenot, Kyndle P

39.69 42.08 43.13 41.64

SCC 1316 2:48.87Tregre, Bryleigh

35.90 42.69 45.66 44.62

St. Amant 1417 3:04.40Edmonston, Sarah Jane J

36.83 2:27.57

SCC 1318 x3:17.32Troxclair, Isabella

41.47 49.62 53.63 52.60

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

E.D. White 161 1:54.82Poimboeuf, Cade

26.68 28.76 29.43 29.95

E.D. White 142 2:09.63Cundiff, James

29.15 32.82 34.14 33.52

Lutcher 163 2:09.87Forsyth, Ory

28.78 32.72 34.23 34.14

Lutcher 154 2:16.40Jenkins, Zachary

31.68 35.67 35.06 33.99

Lutcher 155 2:18.56Roussel, Colton

29.98 33.87 36.81 37.90

Lutcher 146 2:18.99Olivier, Kade

31.19 35.19 35.94 36.67

Lutcher 157 x2:20.46Krumholt, Michael

30.49 34.66 37.76 37.55

SCC 148 2:21.72Sosa, Jacob

SCC 159 2:25.01Ide, Garrett

32.47 36.13 38.33 38.08

SCC 1410 2:25.28Beber, Ryan

31.24 36.41 39.16 38.47

Willow11 2:32.73Whites, Andrew

34.26 38.93 42.72 36.82

Walker 1212 2:41.69Brumfield, Christian

32.77 40.43 43.65 44.84

SCC 1313 2:54.61Roccaforte, Brody

35.63 41.36 47.67 49.95

SCC 13--- X2:45.10Madere, Maddox

33.95 1:26.37 44.78

St. James High 14--- DNFLong, Ethan

29.62 33.81 35.11

Lutcher 16--- DNFConway, Ty

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

E.D. White 161 2:14.40Benoit, Elizabeth

27.90 33.28 41.49 31.73

St. Amant 152 2:19.92Wilkinson, Emmy G

31.21 34.25 42.42 32.04

E.D. White 133 2:20.86Clement, Andi

31.59 35.45 40.50 33.32

E.D. White 154 2:22.15Breeding, Leea

30.09 36.31 40.78 34.97

SCC 155 2:36.49Faucheux, Hartley

31.09 39.93 49.08 36.39

E.D. White 136 2:42.54Thibodeaux, Khloe

33.71 40.87 48.93 39.03

St. Amant 157 2:44.86Haddon, Julia C

36.64 37.26 53.34 37.62

SCC 178 2:44.87Marix, Bella

35.53 43.75 44.64 40.95

St. James High 169 2:50.74Levet, Karli

35.80 41.98 52.80 40.16

SCC 1510 2:51.02Chapman, Katherine

34.29 43.65 54.15 38.93

St. James High 1511 2:52.37Levet, Katelyn

34.24 40.16 58.70 39.27

Willow12 2:52.94Pezold, Isa

39.49 39.46 53.42 40.57

Lutcher 1613 2:54.66Robertson, Josephine

34.76 41.33 54.58 43.99

Willow14 2:57.54Huilgol, Larissa

39.35 42.07 54.96 41.16

St. Amant 1615 3:19.00Arceneaux, Zoe M

37.04 48.36 59.60 54.00

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

E.D. White 161 2:09.21Klingman, Owen

27.25 33.42 37.56 30.98

E.D. White 162 2:19.09Templet, Aiden

28.21 34.17 44.23 32.48

St. Amant 173 2:19.40Dupuy, Beau T

29.77 36.73 39.14 33.76

Willow4 2:20.34He, Howard

30.85 35.52 40.93 33.04

Lutcher 155 2:26.60Louque, Ethan

28.12 37.96 47.27 33.25

E.D. White 146 2:26.62Bilello, Cooper

28.78 37.45 46.86 33.53

SCC 167 2:28.29Weber, Carson

30.78 40.78 44.23 32.50

SCC 178 2:31.68Schexnayder, Matthew

30.19 39.12 45.27 37.10

Lutcher 179 2:33.81Louviere, Dylan

30.31 38.81 47.13 37.56

St. James High 1410 2:37.93Beniot, Dakoda

31.22 37.78 49.56 39.37

Lutcher 1711 2:39.95Wilcox, Gavin

34.37 43.56 45.02 37.00

Lutcher 1512 2:41.71Millet, Noah

31.34 38.64 55.38 36.35

Lutcher 1713 x2:50.32Louque, Carter

36.28 41.89 50.97 41.18
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(Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Lutcher 1414 x2:53.86Lee, Brent

35.62 47.55 51.61 39.08

St. Amant 1715 3:03.26Hernandez, Adrian P

32.95 47.80 57.49 45.02

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Willow1 25.95Mundee, Izzy

SCC 172 26.15Oncale, Mia

E.D. White 133 26.26Clement, Andi

E.D. White 144 26.67Cazenave, Ryli

RA 175 27.85LaRose, Makayah

VCHS 166 28.04Bourgeois, Marcelle

SCC 147 28.30Tregre, Baileigh

RA 178 28.99Loving, Camryn

VCHS 149 29.12Cazayoux, Claire

Walker 1110 29.93Gruwell, Elena

Lutcher 1711 29.96Detillier, Camryn

Lutcher 1612 30.36Delaneuville, Wren

St. Amant 1713 30.72Duplessis, Hannah G

E.D. White 1614 30.84Patten, Joy

VCHS 1715 30.91Murphy, Lucy

Lutcher 1616 31.45Bourgeois, Kailey

E.D. White 1617 31.84Richard, Samantha

E.D. White 1318 x31.87Patten, Allison

RA 1319 31.90LaRose, Cami

RA 1320 31.92Duhe, Taylor

E.D. White 1621 x32.16Myers, Avery

RA 1322 x32.25Galvez, Sofia

Lutcher 1623 32.48Roussel, Anna

Walker 1124 32.53Kelly, Addison

SCC 1625 33.06Remondet, Noelle

RA 1526 x33.48St. Pierre, Chloe

St. James High 1327 34.19Falgoust, Lily

Lutcher 1728 x34.23Louque, Havyn

RA 1729 x34.63Mistretta, Anna Claire

RA 1630 x34.68Bordelon, Courtney

St. Amant 1531 35.69Pray, Gracie R

VCHS 1332 36.23Watson, Danielle

St. Amant 1833 36.51Crittenden, Amelia C

St. James High 1334 36.69Brazan, Chloe

RA 1735 x36.89St. Pierre, Lea

Willow36 36.96Murphy, Iris

St. James High 1737 38.25Morvant, Keni

RA 1438 x38.26Bourgeois, Kasey

VCHS 1439 x39.44Jambon, Isabellsa

St. Amant 1540 40.49Hughes, Abbie L

RA 1441 x41.18Bordelon, Jaci

St. Amant 1642 x42.26Kling, Rylie A

VCHS 1343 x45.16Folse, Lilli

St. James High 1244 45.62Kraemer, Sophie

Willow45 50.03Jarvis, Kentrell

St. Amant 1446 x50.08Hebert, Dylynn

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

E.D. White 171 23.47Husbands, Thomas

Willow2 24.07Cajski, John

Lutcher 163 24.13Weber, Dylan

E.D. White 144 24.74Husbands, Luke

E.D. White 155 25.04Naquin, Brady

Lutcher 176 25.22Gill, Gavin

St. Amant 177 25.29DeSoto, Ethan T

VCHS 178 25.33Bourgeois, Julian

Willow9 25.77Scott, Caleb

Lutcher 1510 25.78Madere, Easton

Lutcher 1611 25.82Borne, Mekhai

St. Amant 1712 25.87Richardson, Jack B

Willow13 25.99Nelson, Aiden

VCHS 1514 26.04Reddoch, Alex

St. Amant 1515 26.16Jarreau, Dakota B

E.D. White 1316 26.26Smith, Leighton

VCHS 1517 26.44Falgout, Corbin

Lutcher 1618 x26.45Zeller, Will

Lutcher 1619 x26.47Brady, Joshua

St. Amant 1720 26.60Lewis, Aiden J

Lutcher 1421 x26.65Forsyth, Ty

SCC 15*22 26.72Romaguera, Michael

Lutcher 15*22 x26.72Jenkins, Zachary

SCC 1624 27.03Jensen, Joshua

SCC 1325 27.16Marix, Creed

SCC 1626 27.22Troxclair, Noah

SCC 1627 x27.53Faucheux, Owen

SCC 1528 x27.54Charlie, Kaden

Lutcher 1629 x27.72Conway, Ty

SCC 1530 x27.87Remondet, Houston

Lutcher 1431 x28.05Lambert, Remy

St. James High 1432 28.55Kirklin, Austin

Willow33 28.64Huilgol, Nikolai

RA 1634 28.72Kelly, Jackson

VCHS 1735 28.79Adams, Cole

Lutcher 1436 x28.85McClung, Luke

Lutcher 1437 x28.88Richard, Maddox

Willow38 x28.90Thompson, Tristan

SCC 1539 x28.91Abadie, Nicholas

E.D. White 1340 x29.13Rodrigue, Peyton

Lutcher 14*41 x29.28Louque, Aiden

St. Amant 16*41 x29.28Poche, Benjamin T

Lutcher 1743 x29.33Wilcox, Gavin

SCC 1444 x29.46Kugler, Gabriel

St. James High 1545 29.47Becnel, Cade

RA 1346 29.60Vicknair, Brody

VCHS 1347 x29.62Oeser, Ryker

RA 1648 29.86Maus, Brennan

Lutcher 1449 x29.90Oubre, Chase

SCC 1350 x29.91Madere, Maddox

Willow51 x30.09Whites, Andrew

Walker 1152 30.69Lee, Joshua

SCC 1353 x30.71Waguespack, Bryce

SCC 1754 x30.73Lowry, Hunter

VCHS 1355 x31.10Moreau, Jackson
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Results - Morning

(Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Lutcher 1456 x31.75Poche, Gage

SCC 1757 x31.80Abadie, Nathan

Willow58 x31.88Collins, Hank

St. James High 16*59 32.35Cooper, Marquis

VCHS 13*59 x32.35Mason, Carter

Walker 1261 32.41Brumfield, Christian

Willow62 x33.84Wolters, Cylis

Walker*63 34.53O'Reilly, Remy

St. Amant 15*63 x34.53Geter, Vincent B

St. Amant 1565 x34.92Percy, Ian A

RA 1666 36.64Matt, Craig

St. James High 1367 36.76Ferchaud, Bricen

Walker68 39.10Courville, Noah

St. James High 1569 x39.60Brazan, Blake

Willow70 x39.93McClay, Sky

VCHS 1571 x40.81Mustin, Parker

VCHS 1372 x41.93LeCompte, Tripp

St. James High 1273 x45.28Schexnayder, Jonathon

St. James High 1274 x49.02Brazan, Beau

VCHS 1775 x1:44.85Picou, Peyton

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

St. Amant 151 1:06.71Wilkinson, Libby A

32.15 34.56

SCC 152 1:10.03Faucheux, Hartley

32.43 37.60

VCHS 173 1:10.86Cosky, Mariam

33.47 37.39

St. James High 174 1:12.38Dufrense, Olivia

32.78 39.60

SCC 155 1:14.54Laiche, Lauren

33.46 41.08

Lutcher 176 1:15.40Crowdus, Allyson

34.56 40.84

E.D. White 137 1:17.63Thibodeaux, Khloe

34.83 42.80

SCC 158 1:18.03Chapman, Katherine

34.19 43.84

SCC 159 1:21.18Williams, Faith

36.55 44.63

St. James High 1610 1:23.06Levet, Karli

37.07 45.99

St. Amant 1711 1:29.23Baudoin, Maddie J

40.82 48.41

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Willow1 55.89Pugh, Boyd

26.18 29.71

Lutcher 162 57.12Poche, Ethan L

26.59 30.53

Lutcher 153 1:01.78Louque, Ethan

28.25 33.53

VCHS 164 1:01.84Howard, Kaden

28.29 33.55

Lutcher 175 1:04.33Bourgeois, Phillip

29.28 35.05

St. Amant 156 1:05.08Baudoin, Sean P

30.18 34.90

Lutcher 167 1:07.68Zeller, Will

29.66 38.02

Lutcher 178 x1:08.14Louviere, Dylan

31.47 36.67

Willow9 1:08.52Nelson, Aiden

31.81 36.71

St. Amant 1510 1:10.29Jarreau, Dakota B

30.49 39.80

SCC 1411 1:17.58Sosa, Jacob

34.96 42.62

St. James High 1712 1:20.93Gravois, Chris

33.28 47.65

SCC 1713 1:20.95Abadie, Nathan

35.21 45.74

SCC 1514 1:23.22Remondet, Houston

34.26 48.96

SCC 15--- DQ DQLowry, Aidan

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Willow1 56.60Mundee, Izzy

27.45 29.15

SCC 172 58.50Oncale, Mia

27.88 30.62

E.D. White 143 59.07Cazenave, Ryli

28.18 30.89

E.D. White 164 1:04.35Foret, Sydney

30.84 33.51

VCHS 175 1:05.76Cosky, Mariam

30.82 34.94

VCHS 166 1:05.84Ramirez, Claire

30.89 34.95

E.D. White 167 1:07.47Smith, Mary Kate

31.68 35.79

Lutcher 148 1:07.95Macarty, Mya

32.66 35.29

E.D. White 159 1:10.19Siitan, Madison

33.84 36.35

Walker 1210 1:11.15Polk, Alexandra n

32.83 38.32

E.D. White 1611 x1:12.17Myers, Avery

33.90 38.27

St. Amant 1612 1:13.32Fontenot, Kyndle P

36.61 36.71

RA 1313 1:13.64LaRose, Cami

35.74 37.90

RA 1614 1:13.70Bourgeois, Kallie

33.92 39.78

St. James High 1315 1:13.95Becnel, Alyse

34.67 39.28

Lutcher 1616 1:14.30Bourgeois, Kailey

34.49 39.81

RA 1317 1:15.22Galvez, Sofia

36.71 38.51
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Results - Morning

(Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

St. Amant 1418 1:15.66Edmonston, Sarah Jane J

35.08 40.58

VCHS 1319 1:16.21Folse, Lilli

1:43.96

St. Amant 1320 1:16.23Schulz, Zoey M

35.25 40.98

RA 1621 1:17.50Cashio, Corrin

1:17.56

Lutcher 1722 1:17.79Louque, Havyn

36.66 41.13

E.D. White 1523 x1:18.22Johnson, Aimee

36.92 41.30

VCHS 1524 1:18.26LeBlanc, Alayna

35.43 42.83

St. James High 1325 1:18.36Cortez, Makenzi

37.18 41.18

SCC 1626 1:18.98Remondet, Noelle

36.46 42.52

St. James High 1327 1:19.42Falgoust, Lily

39.03 40.39

E.D. White 1728 x1:19.54Chiasson, Bethani

35.82 43.72

St. James High 1629 1:19.56Becnel, Mackenzie

37.86 41.70

RA 1330 x1:20.59Babin, Emma

RA 1731 x1:21.27Mistretta, Anna Claire

38.59 42.68

Willow32 1:22.49Murphy, Iris

39.26 43.23

St. James High 1233 x1:22.97Folse, Kolby

37.56 45.41

RA 1734 x1:23.00St. Pierre, Lea

39.28 43.72

St. James High 1735 x1:23.43Diaz, Diana

38.44 44.99

VCHS 1336 x1:26.32Watson, Danielle

Walker 1637 1:26.63Romero-Grove, Kelei

40.06 46.57

RA 1538 x1:27.05St. Pierre, Chloe

39.98 47.07

SCC 1339 1:28.30Troxclair, Isabella

41.25 47.05

St. James High 1740 x1:28.51Morvant, Keni

41.85 46.66

St. James High 1341 x1:31.64Morvant, Cloe

43.30 48.34

Willow42 1:32.37Kaufman, Eve

40.97 51.40

RA 1443 x1:33.10Bourgeois, Kasey

44.07 49.03

VCHS 1444 x1:34.31Jambon, Isabellsa

RA 1445 x1:35.69Bordelon, Jaci

44.54 51.15

St. Amant 1546 1:38.06Hughes, Abbie L

43.79 54.27

St. James High 1247 x1:45.32Kraemer, Sophie

50.17 55.15

St. Amant 1448 x1:59.46Hebert, Dylynn

53.09 1:06.37

SCC 14--- X1:13.96McNulty, Sadie

34.39 39.57

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

E.D. White 171 53.09Husbands, Thomas

25.55 27.54

VCHS 162 53.46Howard, Kaden

25.62 27.84

Willow3 53.77Cajski, John

25.37 28.40

E.D. White 164 54.03Poimboeuf, Cade

26.00 28.03

E.D. White 145 55.87Husbands, Luke

26.82 29.05

Lutcher 166 55.97Forsyth, Ory

26.46 29.51

Lutcher 187 56.36Poche, Cole

26.76 29.60

E.D. White 148 57.39Bilello, Cooper

27.34 30.05

St. James High 149 57.63Long, Ethan

27.20 30.43

Willow10 57.77Scott, Caleb

28.63 29.14

Lutcher 15*11 58.27Millet, Noah

28.30 29.97

VCHS 17*11 58.27Bourgeois, Julian

27.24 31.03

Lutcher 1713 58.29Gill, Gavin

27.44 30.85

Lutcher 1714 x59.45Veron, Reid

27.54 31.91

Lutcher 1615 x59.59Brady, Joshua

28.58 31.01

Lutcher 1416 x1:00.62Olivier, Kade

28.82 31.80

Lutcher 1517 x1:00.80Roussel, Colton

28.54 32.26

Lutcher 1618 x1:01.04Borne, Mekhai

SCC 1619 1:01.08Weber, Carson

29.67 31.41

St. Amant 1720 1:01.18Lewis, Aiden J

28.51 32.67

E.D. White 1621 x1:01.49Templet, Alex

29.12 32.37

Lutcher 1522 x1:02.36Krumholt, Michael

29.57 32.79

SCC 1623 1:03.06Jensen, Joshua

29.31 33.75

VCHS 1524 1:03.09Falgout, Corbin

30.15 32.94

SCC 1625 1:03.63Faucheux, Owen

29.93 33.70
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Results - Morning

(Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

St. James High 1526 1:03.89Morvant, Michael

30.15 33.74

SCC 1527 1:04.03Marix, Gideon

30.93 33.10

St. James High 1328 1:04.45Scioneaux, Braden

29.84 34.61

Lutcher 1629 x1:05.36Roussel, Peyton

30.14 35.22

St. James High 1730 1:06.14Folse, Aiden

31.40 34.74

E.D. White 1331 x1:07.01Rodrigue, Peyton

31.92 35.09

St. James High 1532 x1:07.41Becnel, Cade

30.95 36.46

St. James High 1333 x1:07.64Rome, Landen

32.41 35.23

Lutcher 1434 x1:07.98Louque, Aiden

32.47 35.51

SCC 1335 x1:07.99Waguespack, Bryce

33.02 34.97

RA 1636 1:08.18Kelly, Jackson

32.34 35.84

St. Amant 16*37 1:08.36Poche, Benjamin T

32.76 35.60

Lutcher 17*37 x1:08.36Louque, Carter

32.80 35.56

SCC 1339 x1:08.38Marix, Creed

30.66 37.72

Lutcher 1440 x1:08.95Millet, Brody

33.48 35.47

RA 1641 1:09.94Maus, Brennan

33.28 36.66

RA 1342 1:11.14Vicknair, Brody

33.64 37.50

Walker 1143 1:12.68Lee, Joshua

34.82 37.86

Willow44 1:13.83Collins, Hank

35.02 38.81

E.D. White 1345 x1:14.83Foret, Thomas

34.30 40.53

Willow46 1:16.83Wolters, Cylis

36.39 40.44

St. Amant 1547 1:19.81Geter, Vincent B

37.61 42.20

Walker 1148 1:24.69Ray, Nathan

39.92 44.77

Walker49 1:31.61Courville, Noah

41.18 50.43

VCHS 1550 1:35.63Mustin, Parker

42.75 52.88

RA 1651 1:37.59Matt, Craig

 
Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

E.D. White 161 5:19.91Benoit, Elizabeth

29.43 31.45 32.22 33.20

32.97 32.70 32.64 32.49

32.50 30.31

E.D. White 152 5:56.97Sacco, Morgan

33.09 35.91 35.92 36.24

37.18 36.02 36.22 35.88

35.77 34.74

E.D. White 163 6:37.45Patten, Joy

34.67 39.63 39.82 40.46

40.66 41.15 42.04 41.83

40.51 36.68

Willow4 6:42.43Huilgol, Larissa

35.34 39.17 40.83 40.50

41.69 41.72 41.68 41.27

41.65 38.58

RA 175 6:44.45LaRose, Makayah

33.78 38.11 39.36 40.90

40.46 41.99 43.35 43.50

43.20 39.80

SCC 156 6:50.85Laiche, Julia

35.99 40.66 42.11 42.30

42.13 42.79 42.69 42.29

40.45 39.44

Lutcher 177 6:52.13Detillier, Camryn

34.09 38.61 40.48 41.83

42.19 42.77 43.21 42.64

43.44 42.87

E.D. White 168 6:53.22Richard, Samantha

35.16 39.97 41.38 41.85

42.14 42.87 43.05 42.63

42.93 41.24

SCC 159 6:57.12Sutherland, Bryleigh

34.51 39.79 41.75 42.60

43.01 43.87 43.82 44.06

43.19 40.52

SCC 1410 7:39.74Brady, Molly

39.42

43.42

 
Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

E.D. White 161 5:18.61Templet, Aiden

27.77 31.20 32.33 32.57

32.48 32.41 32.66 32.91

32.81 31.47

E.D. White 132 5:46.95Smith, Leighton

29.94 33.57 35.65 36.15

36.02 35.58 35.76 36.12

35.88 32.28

E.D. White 143 5:47.39Cundiff, James

30.42 33.48 35.00 36.00

35.97 36.35 37.03 36.99

34.82 31.33
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Results - Morning

(Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Lutcher 174 5:54.83Bourgeois, Phillip

31.12 34.50 36.13 35.24

34.93 35.36 36.57 38.06

37.26 35.66

St. Amant 175 5:57.07DeSoto, Ethan T

29.94 33.32 34.66 35.45

36.18 36.69 37.44 37.98

38.53 36.88

Willow6 6:00.14He, Howard

Lutcher 147 6:28.99Forsyth, Ty

32.19 35.70 38.27 39.80

39.45 40.02 39.91 41.74

42.40 39.51

Lutcher 148 6:29.11McClung, Luke

Willow9 6:30.47Kehlenbach, Noah

Lutcher 1510 6:31.72Madere, Easton

31.07 6:00.65

VCHS 1311 6:51.35Mason, Carter

SCC 1412 6:55.05Beber, Ryan

34.38 38.84 39.74 42.71

43.42 43.54 44.16 1:27.39

40.87

 
Event 15  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:51.11SCC

1) Faucheux, Hartley 15 2) Tregre, Baileigh 14

3) Chapman, Katherine 15 4) Oncale, Mia 17

27.19 28.50 29.43 25.99

A2 1:54.92VCHS

1) Ramirez, Claire 16 2) Cazayoux, Claire 14

3) Cosky, Mariam 17 4) Bourgeois, Marcelle 16

29.75 28.27 27.76 29.14

A3 1:55.47E.D. White

1) Foret, Sydney 16 2) Patten, Emily 16

3) Smith, Mary Kate 16 4) Cazenave, Ryli 14

28.94 29.46 30.34 26.73

A4 2:05.03St. James High

1) Dufrense, Olivia 17 2) Falgoust, Lily 13

3) Folse, Kolby 12 4) Levet, Karli 16

28.45 34.08 32.92 29.58

A5 2:07.56St. Amant

1) Ostendorf, Ava C 15 2) Fontenot, Kyndle P 16

3) Edmonston, Sarah Jane J 14 4) Schulz, Zoey M 13

29.13 41.04 24.92 32.47

A6 2:07.82RA

1) Loving, Camryn 17 2) Cashio, Corrin 16

3) LaRose, Cami 13 4) LaRose, Makayah 17

32.90 1:04.10 35.63

A7 2:14.25Walker

1) Kelly, Addison 11 2) Romero-Grove, Kelei 16

3) Polk, Alexandra n 12 4) Gruwell, Elena 11

33.23 39.10 32.32 29.60

B8 2:16.66E.D. White

1) Myers, Avery 16 2) Chiasson, Bethani 17

3) Johnson, Aimee 15 4) Siitan, Madison 15

32.70 40.41 30.83 32.72

B9 2:18.95RA

1) Bourgeois, Kallie 16 2) Mistretta, Anna Claire 17

3) St. Pierre, Lea 17 4) St. Pierre, Chloe 15

33.37 35.26 36.25 34.07

B10 2:23.15St. Amant

1) Baudoin, Maddie J 17 2) Pray, Gracie R 15

3) Arceneaux, Zoe M 16 4) Hughes, Abbie L 15

32.83 36.65 32.43 41.24

B11 2:41.45St. James High

1) Morvant, Cloe 13 2) Kraemer, Sophie 12

3) Morvant, Keni 17 4) Schexnader, Gracie 14

39.32 52.56 33.81 35.76

A--- X2:39.00Willow

1) Pezold, Isa 2) Kaufman, Eve

3) Murphy, Iris 4) Jarvis, Kentrell

32.15 39.90 36.88 50.07

 
Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:37.44E.D. White

1) Husbands, Luke 14 2) Templet, Aiden 16

3) Naquin, Brady 15 4) Husbands, Thomas 17

24.42 25.14 24.77 23.11

A2 1:42.27Lutcher

1) Millet, Noah 15 2) Forsyth, Ory 16

3) Poche, Cole 18 4) Veron, Reid 17

25.82 24.98 26.01 25.46

A3 1:43.07Willow

1) Cajski, John 2) Nelson, Aiden

3) Huilgol, Nikolai 4) Pugh, Boyd

24.98 26.16 28.07 23.86

A4 1:43.70VCHS

1) Falgout, Corbin 15 2) Reddoch, Alex 15

3) Bourgeois, Julian 17 4) Howard, Kaden 16

25.86 27.59 26.74 23.51

A5 1:45.37St. Amant

1) Lewis, Aiden J 17 2) Dupuy, Beau T 17

3) Richardson, Jack B 17 4) Jarreau, Dakota B 15

26.91 25.47 26.00 26.99

A6 1:48.69St. James High

1) Long, Ethan 14 2) Scioneaux, Braden 13

3) Becnel, Cade 15 4) Beniot, Dakoda 14

25.87 28.40 28.59 25.83

A7 1:51.13SCC

1) Jensen, Joshua 16 2) Faucheux, Owen 16

3) Charlie, Kaden 15 4) Marix, Gideon 15

27.24 27.94 28.72 27.23

B8 2:09.25St. Amant

1) Hernandez, Adrian P 17 2) Poche, Benjamin T 16

3) Percy, Ian A 15 4) Geter, Vincent B 15

28.38 29.27 34.97 36.63

A9 2:16.14Walker

1) Ray, Nathan 11 2) O'Reilly, Remy

3) Lee, Joshua 11 4) Brumfield, Christian 12

37.27 36.46 30.59 31.82

B10 2:16.42Willow

1) Kehlenbach, Noah 2) Collins, Hank

3) McClay, Sky 4) Wolters, Cylis

37.35 25.84 39.94 33.29
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Results - Morning

(Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B11 2:16.44VCHS

1) Oeser, Ryker 13 2) LeCompte, Tripp 13

3) Moreau, Jackson 13 4) Mason, Carter 13

28.74 43.05 33.49 31.16

B12 2:34.55St. James High

1) Ferchaud, Bricen 13 2) Brazan, Blake 15

3) Schexnayder, Jonathon 12 4) Cooper, Marquis 16

42.72 34.55 47.97 29.31

 
Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

St. Amant 151 1:07.20Wilkinson, Emmy G

33.16 34.04

Willow2 1:07.29Benevento, Mia

32.25 35.04

St. Amant 153 1:08.22Haddon, Julia C

33.44 34.78

Willow4 1:12.78Pezold, Isa

35.32 37.46

St. James High 155 1:13.86Levet, Katelyn

36.25 37.61

E.D. White 136 1:15.97Patten, Allison

VCHS 147 1:16.25Cazayoux, Claire

1:16.20 0.05

E.D. White 168 1:17.20Patten, Emily

37.76 39.44

Lutcher 149 1:19.54Macarty, Mya

VCHS 1610 1:21.10Bourgeois, Marcelle

41.15 39.95

Walker 1111 1:22.15Gruwell, Elena

39.32 42.83

VCHS 1512 1:23.01LeBlanc, Alayna

1:23.01

St. James High 1313 1:24.33Cortez, Makenzi

41.26 43.07

RA 1614 1:26.77Cashio, Corrin

41.63 45.14

St. Amant 1615 1:27.23Arceneaux, Zoe M

St. James High 1316 1:28.15Becnel, Alyse

42.37 45.78

RA 1617 1:34.21Bordelon, Courtney

Willow18 1:40.24Kaufman, Eve

49.21 51.03

St. James High 1419 1:40.30Schexnader, Gracie

1:40.30

Walker 1620 1:41.90Romero-Grove, Kelei

St. Amant 1621 1:42.13Kling, Rylie A

42.96 59.17

St. James High 1322 x1:46.52Morvant, Cloe

1:46.52

Willow23 2:39.97Jarvis, Kentrell

1:05.93 1:34.04

 
Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Lutcher 161 57.95Poche, Ethan L

28.03 29.92

St. Amant 152 1:02.30Baudoin, Sean P

30.91 31.39

Lutcher 163 1:03.19Weber, Dylan

30.53 32.66

E.D. White 154 1:05.52Naquin, Brady

31.08 34.44

Lutcher 175 1:08.20Veron, Reid

33.01 35.19

SCC 156 1:13.05Romaguera, Michael

33.80 39.25

E.D. White 167 1:13.47Templet, Alex

35.12 38.35

St. James High 148 1:13.86Kirklin, Austin

34.58 39.28

Willow9 1:14.16Huilgol, Nikolai

St. James High 1310 1:17.98Rome, Landen

39.35 38.63

SCC 1611 1:18.01Troxclair, Noah

Lutcher 1412 1:18.52Richard, Maddox

38.92 39.60

Lutcher 1413 x1:19.66Millet, Brody

39.78 39.88

St. James High 1514 1:23.50Morvant, Michael

VCHS 1315 1:24.27Moreau, Jackson

40.14 44.13

SCC 1316 1:27.35Roccaforte, Brody

40.79 46.56

Walker 1117 1:30.73Ray, Nathan

E.D. White 1318 1:36.65Foret, Thomas

SCC 1419 1:38.20Kugler, Gabriel

Willow20 1:46.79McClay, Sky

St. James High 1321 2:05.81Ferchaud, Bricen

59.94 1:05.87

St. James High 1222 x2:13.00Schexnayder, Jonathon

1:00.44 1:12.56

St. James High 1223 x2:20.48Brazan, Beau

1:02.95 1:17.53

VCHS 1724 3:48.34Picou, Peyton

1:47.95 2:00.39

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

St. Amant 151 1:11.39Ostendorf, Ava C

34.01 37.38

E.D. White 152 1:12.85Breeding, Leea

34.49 38.36

SCC 173 1:16.88Marix, Bella

35.91 40.97

VCHS 164 1:20.63Ramirez, Claire

36.91 43.72

SCC 155 1:22.59Laiche, Lauren

38.76 43.83

SCC 146 1:23.47Tregre, Baileigh

37.42 46.05

St. Amant 177 1:24.67Duplessis, Hannah G

38.77 45.90

Lutcher 168 1:24.88Roussel, Anna

39.63 45.25
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Results - Morning

(Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

St. James High 179 1:25.31Dufrense, Olivia

40.38 44.93

Lutcher 1610 1:25.78Poche, Emma

40.05 45.73

RA 1711 1:28.21Loving, Camryn

40.71 47.50

SCC 1312 1:29.75Tregre, Bryleigh

41.62 48.13

VCHS 1713 1:29.78Murphy, Lucy

42.14 47.64

Walker 1214 1:30.38Polk, Alexandra n

42.18 48.20

RA 1315 1:33.82Duhe, Taylor

42.78 51.04

E.D. White 1516 1:35.10Johnson, Aimee

46.42 48.68

E.D. White 1717 1:36.46Chiasson, Bethani

RA 1318 1:37.73Babin, Emma

44.35 53.38

St. Amant 1719 1:39.77Baudoin, Maddie J

46.82 52.95

St. James High 1620 1:43.70Becnel, Mackenzie

47.67 56.03

St. James High 1221 1:46.35Folse, Kolby

48.65 57.70

St. Amant 1522 1:48.43Pray, Gracie R

49.65 58.78

St. James High 1723 1:49.96Diaz, Diana

51.17 58.79

St. Amant 1324 x1:51.83Schulz, Zoey M

50.98 1:00.85

St. Amant 1825 x2:03.47Crittenden, Amelia C

53.39 1:10.08

St. James High 1326 x2:10.75Brazan, Chloe

59.95 1:10.80

VCHS 1627 2:15.11Fabre, Isabella

1:03.86 1:11.25

SCC 14--- X1:38.09McNulty, Sadie

44.68 53.41

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Willow1 1:04.98Pugh, Boyd

30.41 34.57

St. Amant 172 1:07.61Dupuy, Beau T

31.76 35.85

E.D. White 163 1:08.18Klingman, Owen

31.90 36.28

Lutcher 184 1:09.53Poche, Cole

32.03 37.50

SCC 175 1:14.36Schexnayder, Matthew

34.75 39.61

Lutcher 146 1:14.66Lambert, Remy

34.59 40.07

SCC 157 1:18.83Ide, Garrett

37.53 41.30

St. Amant 178 1:19.11Richardson, Jack B

37.11 42.00

VCHS 159 1:19.32Reddoch, Alex

36.25 43.07

St. James High 1710 1:19.37Folse, Aiden

37.06 42.31

Willow11 1:19.98Thompson, Tristan

37.27 42.71

SCC 1512 1:21.18Marix, Gideon

37.75 43.43

SCC 1513 1:22.69Charlie, Kaden

39.51 43.18

Lutcher 1414 1:22.81Oubre, Chase

39.00 43.81

SCC 1515 x1:23.77Abadie, Nicholas

38.91 44.86

Lutcher 1416 1:25.19Lee, Brent

38.88 46.31

Willow17 1:25.66Kehlenbach, Noah

39.96 45.70

Lutcher 1618 x1:27.32Roussel, Peyton

39.03 48.29

St. James High 1319 1:28.69Scioneaux, Braden

42.46 46.23

St. James High 1720 1:29.81Gravois, Chris

42.36 47.45

Lutcher 1421 x1:30.52Poche, Gage

41.26 49.26

St. James High 1622 1:36.12Cooper, Marquis

45.53 50.59

St. Amant 1723 1:39.89Hernandez, Adrian P

45.44 54.45

SCC 1724 x1:40.10Lowry, Hunter

44.06 56.04

St. James High 1525 x1:43.93Brazan, Blake

47.05 56.88

Walker26 1:46.90O'Reilly, Remy

47.83 59.07

St. Amant 1527 1:50.82Percy, Ian A

48.27 1:02.55

 
Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:52.38E.D. White

1) Clement, Andi 13 2) Breeding, Leea 15

3) Cazenave, Ryli 14 4) Benoit, Elizabeth 16

27.79 57.35 27.98 59.36

27.95 1:00.66 26.40 55.01

A2 4:13.29St. Amant

1) Wilkinson, Emmy G 15 2) Haddon, Julia C 15

3) Duplessis, Hannah G 17 4) Wilkinson, Libby A 15

27.83 57.22 32.09 1:07.24

33.16 1:10.23 28.11 58.60

B3 4:15.35E.D. White

1) Thibodeaux, Khloe 13 2) Foret, Sydney 16

3) Patten, Emily 16 4) Sacco, Morgan 15

30.56 1:05.27 30.24 1:03.64

31.14 1:05.36 17.28 1:01.08
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Results - Morning

(Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A4 4:42.49SCC

1) Tregre, Baileigh 14 2) Williams, Faith 15

3) Laiche, Lauren 15 4) Sutherland, Bryleigh 15

31.49 1:09.42 33.21 1:14.85

28.94 1:08.39 31.64 1:09.83

A5 4:50.25St. James High

1) Levet, Katelyn 15 2) Cortez, Makenzi 13

3) Becnel, Alyse 13 4) Levet, Karli 16

33.54 1:08.70 36.54 1:17.04

35.49 1:16.74 30.75 1:07.77

A6 4:52.91Willow

1) Benevento, Mia 2) Murphy, Iris

3) Kaufman, Eve 4) Mundee, Izzy

29.78 1:02.80 38.58 1:23.44

43.43 1:31.04 17.84 55.63

A7 5:17.69RA

1) Bourgeois, Kallie 16 2) Bordelon, Courtney 16

3) Mistretta, Anna Claire 17 4) Duhe, Taylor 13

34.30 1:16.66 1:20.63

26.84 1:07.92

B8 5:32.66RA

1) St. Pierre, Chloe 15 2) Galvez, Sofia 13

3) Bourgeois, Kasey 14 4) St. Pierre, Lea 17

35.83 1:14.19 37.38 1:22.57

42.99 1:31.36 40.30 1:24.54

B9 6:13.94St. Amant

1) Fontenot, Kyndle P 16 2) Crittenden, Amelia C 18

3) Hebert, Dylynn 14 4) Kling, Rylie A 16

37.45 1:17.02 38.55 1:24.22

52.67 1:56.66 44.67 1:36.04

 
Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:36.80E.D. White

1) Husbands, Luke 14 2) Bilello, Cooper 14

3) Klingman, Owen 16 4) Poimboeuf, Cade 16

27.12 55.44 26.87 56.34

25.40 52.67 24.85 52.35

A2 3:39.05Lutcher

1) Weber, Dylan 16 2) Forsyth, Ory 16

3) Louque, Ethan 15 4) Poche, Ethan L 16

26.68 56.10 26.47 55.97

25.69 54.52 24.78 52.46

A3 3:39.26St. James High

1) Long, Ethan 14 2) Becnel, Cade 15

3) Morvant, Michael 15 4) Beniot, Dakoda 14

28.29 58.47 16.10 31.12

36.55 1:07.13 34.64 1:02.54

A4 4:00.55Willow

1) Kehlenbach, Noah 2) Scott, Caleb

3) He, Howard 4) Pugh, Boyd

31.30 1:06.97 19.27 1:01.87

28.55 58.81 17.24 52.90

A5 4:00.75St. Amant

1) Baudoin, Sean P 15 2) Hernandez, Adrian P 17

3) Richardson, Jack B 17 4) DeSoto, Ethan T 17

27.37 56.07 29.72 1:04.35

29.52 1:02.50 27.03 57.83

B6 4:13.81E.D. White

1) Cundiff, James 14 2) Foret, Thomas 13

3) Templet, Alex 16 4) Smith, Leighton 13

27.90 58.57 33.23 1:14.96

29.67 1:03.26 26.87 57.02

A7 4:19.71SCC

1) Weber, Carson 16 2) Romaguera, Michael 15

3) Lowry, Aidan 15 4) Schexnayder, Matthew 17

30.65 1:02.15 32.20 1:06.74

31.75 1:06.91 16.66 1:03.91

B8 4:54.30St. James High

1) Kirklin, Austin 14 2) Gravois, Chris 17

3) Rome, Landen 13 4) Folse, Aiden 17

32.57 1:09.68 34.04 1:13.02

35.00 1:15.64 1:15.96

A9 5:10.31VCHS

1) Adams, Cole 17 2) LeCompte, Tripp 13

3) Moreau, Jackson 13 4) Mason, Carter 13

1:08.31 1:25.90 1:21.50

33.12 1:10.14 34.84 1:12.77


